Teachers in Long Term Occasional assignment of less than a full year, and/or 
less than full-time, shall have their allocation of sick leave and STLDP prorated 
on the basis of the number of work days in their Long Term Occasional 
assignment compared to one hundred and ninety-four (194) days in 
accordance with the allocation in (i) above.  

iii. Where the length of the Long-Term Occasional assignment is not known in 
advance, a projected length must be determined at the start of the 
assignment in order for the appropriate allocation of sick leave/STLDP to